Level instruments
Continuous level measurement - Radar transmitters
SITRANS LR250
5/224 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
5
■ Overview
SITRANS LR250 is a 2-wire, 25 GHz pulse radar level transmitter
for continuous monitoring of liquids and slurries in storage and

5) Product shipped with plastic cable gland, rated to -20 °C. If -40 °C rating
required, then metallic cable gland is recommended.
Further designs Order code
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Level instruments
Continuous level measurement - Radar transmitters
SITRANS LR250
5/229Siemens FI 01 · 2010
5
■ Selection and ordering Data
SITRANS LR250 Spare parts
Order No.
SITRANS LR250 Enclosures
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option A, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156819
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option A, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156820
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option B, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156823
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option B, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156824
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option C, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156827
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option C, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156832
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option D, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156834
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option D, with HART®
communication, no process connection
C) A5E01156835
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option A, with
PROFIBUS PA communication,
no process connection
C) A5E01156836
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option A, with
PROFIBUS PA communication,
no process connection
C) A5E01156838
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option B, with
PROFIBUS PA communication,
no process connection
C) A5E01156839
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option B, with
PROFIBUS PA communication,
no process connection
C) A5E01156841
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
NPT cable inlet, approval option C, with
PROFIBUS PA communication,
no process connection
C) A5E01156843
LR250 enclosure with board stack,
M20 cable inlet, approval option C, with